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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:        MAY 12, 2007              LOCATION:  RENO EVENTS CENTER, RENO 
Referees: Vic Drakulich, Jay Nady, Pat Schellin 

Judges: Burt Clements, Eric Cheek, Chuck Giampa 

Judges: Dick Houck, Dave Moretti, Herb Santos, Doug Tucker 

Timekeepers: Jim Carpenter & Rose Fain 

Ringside Doctors: Damon Zavala, Steven Brown, Todd Chapman 

Ring Announcer: Jeff Connor 

Promoter: Joey Gilbert Companies & GG Promotions 

Matchmaker: Chris Middendorf & Tony Mora 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

JOSEPH SALVATORE GILBERT 
Reno, NV 

----- vs ----- 
JUAN A. ASTORGA 
Grandview, MO 
 

Gilbert won by TKO 1:47 of the 10th round. 
 
**JG wins USNBC vacant middleweight title 

NV057316 
 
 

MO062282 

 
 

12 

06/05/76 
 
 

09/14/78 

159 
 
 

159 

Suspend Astorga until 06/27/07 
No contact until 06/12/07 
 
 
 
Referee:  Vic Drakulich 

NONITO G. DONAIRE 
San Leandro, CA 

----- vs ----- 
KEVIN BERNARD HUDGINS 
Pensacola, FL 
 

Donaire won by TKO 2:29 of the 1st round. CA059446 
 
 

FL070865 

 
 

8 

11/16/82 
 
 

01/26/71 

115 
 
 

116 

Suspend Hudgins until 06/27/07 
No contact until 06/12/07 
 
 
 
Referee: Jay Nady 

ANDREAS CHRISTIAN SPANG 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
ALVARO MORALES 
Las Vegas, NV 
 

Majority draw. 
 
SPANG   -   MORALES 
38-38; 39-37; 38-38 
C. Giampa – E. Cheek – B. Clements 

NV074579 
 
 

NV074584 
 

 
 

4 

11/07/78 
 
 

07/14/83 
 

215 
 
 

266 

SPANG – PRO DEBUT 
MORALES – PRO DEBUT 
Morales must have deep left eye laceration 
cleared by Dr. or no contest until 11/09/07 – 
minimum suspension no contact until 
08/11/07 
Referee: Pat Schellin 

DAVID DEREK HINKEY 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
CEDRIC HOWARD 
Pensacola, FL 
 

Hinkey won by TKO 2:37 of the 2nd round. NV039826 
 
 

FL073975 

 
 

4 

05/11/80 
 
 

04/20/82 

165 
 
 

168 

HOWARD – PRO DEBUT 
Suspend Hinkey until 06/27/07 
No contact until 06/12/07 
Suspend Howard until 06/27/07 
No contact until 06/12/07 
 
Referee: Pat Schellin 

BRADLEY WOOTEN 
Enid, MO 

----- vs ----- 
LESTER GONZALEZ PEREZ 
San Diego, CA 
 

Gonzalez – Perez won by TKO 1:45 of the 
3rd round. 

OK028424 
 
 

CA073282 

 
 

4 

06/26/78 
 
 

11/07/77 

163 
 
 

160 

Suspend Wooten until 06/27/07 
No contact until 06/12/07 
 
 
 
Referee: Jay Nady 

 


