STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: Dr. Tony Alamo

Skip Avansino, Jr. John R. Bailey Joe W. Brown T. J. Day

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer

BOXING SHOW RESULTS

DATE: MAY 12, 2007 LOCATION: RENO EVENTS CENTER, RENO

Referees: Vic Drakulich, Jay Nady, Pat Schellin

Judges: Burt Clements, Eric Cheek, Chuck Giampa

Judges: Dick Houck, Dave Moretti, Herb Santos, Doug Tucker

Timekeepers: Jim Carpenter & Rose Fain

Ringside Doctors: Damon Zavala, Steven Brown, Todd Chapman

Ring Announcer: Jeff Connor

Promoter: Joey Gilbert Companies & GG Promotions

Matchmaker: Chris Middendorf & Tony Mora

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
JOSEPH SALVATORE GILBERT Reno, NV	Gilbert won by TKO 1:47 of the 10 th round.	NV057316		06/05/76	159	Suspend Astorga until 06/27/07 No contact until 06/12/07
JUAN A. ASTORGA Grandview, MO	**JG wins USNBC vacant middleweight title	MO062282	12	09/14/78	159	Referee: Vic Drakulich
NONITO G. DONAIRE San Leandro, CA	Donaire won by TKO 2:29 of the 1 st round.	CA059446		11/16/82	115	Suspend Hudgins until 06/27/07 No contact until 06/12/07
KEVIN BERNARD HUDGINS Pensacola, FL		FL070865	8	01/26/71	116	Referee: Jay Nady
ANDREAS CHRISTIAN SPANG	Majority draw.	NV074579		11/07/78	215	SPANG – PRO DEBUT
Las Vegas, NV vs ALVARO MORALES Las Vegas, NV	SPANG - MORALES 38-38; 39-37; 38-38 C. Giampa – E. Cheek – B. Clements	NV074584	4	07/14/83	266	MORALES – PRO DEBUT Morales must have deep left eye laceration cleared by Dr. or no contest until 11/09/07 – minimum suspension no contact until 08/11/07 Referee: Pat Schellin
DAVID DEREK HINKEY Las Vegas, NV vs CEDRIC HOWARD	Hinkey won by TKO 2:37 of the 2 nd round.	NV039826 FL073975	4	05/11/80 04/20/82	165 168	HOWARD – PRO DEBUT Suspend Hinkey until 06/27/07 No contact until 06/12/07 Suspend Howard until 06/27/07 No contact until 06/12/07
Pensacola, FL		FL073975		04/20/62	100	Referee: Pat Schellin
BRADLEY WOOTEN Enid, MO	Gonzalez – Perez won by TKO 1:45 of the 3 rd round.	OK028424		06/26/78	163	Suspend Wooten until 06/27/07 No contact until 06/12/07
LESTER GONZALEZ PEREZ San Diego, CA		CA073282	4	11/07/77	160	Referee: Jay Nady